THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK

BILL NO. 73

BYLAW NO. 2014-70

To add certain lands to the Regional Road System in the City of Vaughan

WHEREAS certain lands were established as public highway on the registration of a plan of subdivision on March 30, 1984 as No. 65M2218 and became part of Wade Gate, a highway under the jurisdiction of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan; and

WHEREAS the said lands form part of the intersection of Centre Street (Y.R. 71) and Wade Gate and it is appropriate that the said lands be assumed by The Regional Municipality of York to form part of Centre Street (Y.R. 71).

The Council of The Regional Municipality of York hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. The lands described in Schedule "A" be assumed by The Regional Municipality of York and shall form part of Centre Street (Y.R. 71).
- 2. Schedule "A" shall form part of this bylaw.

ENACTED AND PASSED on September 11, 2014.

Denis Kelly	Bill Fisch
Regional Clerk	Regional Chair

Authorized by Clause 10 of Report 9 of the Finance and Administration Committee adopted, as amended, by Regional Council at its meeting on November 17, 2011.

Page 2 of 2 Pages of Bylaw No. 2014-70

SCHEDULE "A"

Lands in the City of Vaughan in The Regional Municipality of York, geographically in the Township of Vaughan in the County of York, and being composed of part of Wade Gate on Plan 65M2218 designated as Part 1 on Plan 65R33218.